

Project: EIME ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT  
Federal Project #: BRO-B050(22)  
Bid opening Date: JUNE 19TH, 2018  
Engineer's Estimate: \$636,000.00

Gershenson Construction Co, Inc.  
2 Truitt Drive  
Eureka, MO 63025

Young's General Contracting, Inc  
5100 HWY PP  
Poplar Bulff, MO 63901

Kozeny-Wagner, Inc.  
951 West Outer Road  
Arnold, MO 63010

KCI Construction Company, Inc.  
10315 Lake Bluff Dr.  
St. Louis, MO 63123

St. Louis Bridge Construction Company  
655 Landmark Drive  
Arnold, MO 63010

| ITEM NO.          | DESCRIPTION                                                      | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer Estimate |               | UNIT PRICE    | SUBTOTAL      | UNIT PRICE    | SUBTOTAL      | UNIT PRICE    | SUBTOTAL      | UNIT PRICE    | SUBTOTAL      | UNIT PRICE    | SUBTOTAL      | UNIT PRICE | SUBTOTAL |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------|----------|
|                   |                                                                  |      |          | UNIT PRICE        | SUBTOTAL      |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |            |          |
| ROADWAY ITEMS     |                                                                  |      |          |                   |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |            |          |
| 2013000           | Clearing & Grubbing                                              | ACRE | 1        | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 9,600.00   | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 12,100.00  | \$ 9,680.00   | \$ 6,900.00   | \$ 5,520.00   | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 8,000.00   |            |          |
| 2022010           | Removal of Improvements                                          | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,000.00       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,470.00  | \$ 10,470.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 14,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00  |            |          |
| 2031000           | Class A Excavation                                               | CUYD | 1340     | \$ 15.00          | \$ 20,100.00  | \$ 13.00      | \$ 17,420.00  | \$ 15.00      | \$ 20,100.00  | \$ 12.50      | \$ 16,750.00  | \$ 12.00      | \$ 16,080.00  | \$ 18.00      | \$ 24,120.00  |            |          |
| 2036000           | Compacting Embankment                                            | CUYD | 629      | \$ 5.00           | \$ 3,145.00   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 5,661.00   | \$ 18.00      | \$ 11,322.00  | \$ 4.80       | \$ 3,019.20   | \$ 6.00       | \$ 3,774.00   | \$ 12.00      | \$ 7,548.00   |            |          |
| 2051010           | Modified Subgard                                                 | SQYD | 170      | \$ 20.00          | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 11,900.00  | \$ 33.00      | \$ 5,610.00   | \$ 17.00      | \$ 2,890.00   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 6,800.00   |            |          |
| 2063000           | Class 3 Excavation                                               | CUYD | 29       | \$ 50.00          | \$ 1,450.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 290.00     | \$ 25.00      | \$ 725.00     | \$ 6.00       | \$ 174.00     | \$ 27.00      | \$ 783.00     | \$ 55.00      | \$ 1,595.00   |            |          |
| 3040143           | Type 1 Aggregate for Base (4" Thick)                             | SQYD | 1525     | \$ 6.00           | \$ 9,150.00   | \$ 7.15       | \$ 10,903.75  | \$ 10.00      | \$ 15,250.00  | \$ 4.53       | \$ 6,908.25   | \$ 6.00       | \$ 9,150.00   | \$ 4.00       | \$ 6,100.00   |            |          |
| 4011209           | Bituminous Pavement Mixture Surface (BP-1)                       | TON  | 185      | \$ 110.00         | \$ 20,350.00  | \$ 77.00      | \$ 14,245.00  | \$ 92.00      | \$ 17,020.00  | \$ 78.00      | \$ 14,430.00  | \$ 88.00      | \$ 16,280.00  | \$ 85.00      | \$ 15,725.00  |            |          |
| 4013000           | Bituminous Pavement Mixture (Base)                               | TON  | 674      | \$ 110.00         | \$ 74,140.00  | \$ 66.00      | \$ 44,484.00  | \$ 70.00      | \$ 47,180.00  | \$ 65.00      | \$ 43,810.00  | \$ 63.00      | \$ 42,462.00  | \$ 65.00      | \$ 43,810.00  |            |          |
| 4071005           | Tack Coat                                                        | GAL  | 50       | \$ 6.00           | \$ 300.00     | \$ 5.00       | \$ 250.00     | \$ 5.00       | \$ 250.00     | \$ 12.00      | \$ 600.00     | \$ 2.50       | \$ 125.00     | \$ 25.00      | \$ 1,250.00   |            |          |
| 6062100           | Bridge Anchor Section (Curb Type)                                | EA   | 4        | \$ 2,000.00       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 11,200.00  | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 11,200.00  |            |          |
| 6062303           | Asymetrical Transition Section, 6.5 Ft. Post                     | EA   | 4        | \$ 500.00         | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 750.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 2,800.00   |            |          |
| 6063015           | Type A Crashworthy End Terminal                                  | EA   | 4        | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 3,350.00   | \$ 13,400.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00  | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 12,800.00  |            |          |
| 6119905           | Riprap Bedding                                                   | SQYD | 691      | \$ 15.00          | \$ 10,365.00  | \$ 6.00       | \$ 4,146.00   | \$ 18.00      | \$ 12,438.00  | \$ 13.50      | \$ 9,328.50   | \$ 10.50      | \$ 7,255.50   | \$ 13.00      | \$ 8,983.00   |            |          |
| 6119907           | Riprap                                                           | CUYD | 690      | \$ 40.00          | \$ 27,600.00  | \$ 42.00      | \$ 28,980.00  | \$ 55.00      | \$ 37,950.00  | \$ 52.00      | \$ 35,880.00  | \$ 42.50      | \$ 29,325.00  | \$ 48.00      | \$ 33,120.00  |            |          |
| 6161005           | Construction Signs                                               | SQFT | 261      | \$ 15.00          | \$ 3,915.00   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 2,349.00   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 3,915.00   | \$ 6.75       | \$ 1,761.75   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 2,349.00   | \$ 9.00       | \$ 2,349.00   |            |          |
| 6161030           | Type III Moveable Barricade                                      | EA   | 6        | \$ 750.00         | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 660.00     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 360.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 660.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 660.00     |            |          |
| 6161052           | Warning Light, Type B                                            | EA   | 8        | \$ 125.00         | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 480.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 95.00      | \$ 760.00     | \$ 60.00      | \$ 480.00     | \$ 60.00      | \$ 480.00     |            |          |
| 6161098A          | Changeable message sign, Contractor Furn & Contractor Retained.  | EA   | 2        | \$ 2,500.00       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 2,610.00   | \$ 5,220.00   | \$ 2,800.00   | \$ 5,600.00   | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 2,400.00   |            |          |
| 6181000           | Mobilization                                                     | LS   | 1        | \$ 50,029.00      | \$ 50,029.00  | \$ 44,364.00  | \$ 44,364.00  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 60,000.00  | \$ 35,530.00  | \$ 35,530.00  | \$ 101,000.00 | \$ 101,000.00 | \$ 44,000.00  | \$ 44,000.00  |            |          |
| 6274000           | Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking                       | LS   | 1        | \$ 5,500.00       | \$ 5,500.00   | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 3,700.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 4,300.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 3,960.00   | \$ 3,960.00   |            |          |
| 7250318A          | 18" Pipe Group B                                                 | LF   | 34       | \$ 36.00          | \$ 1,224.00   | \$ 37.50      | \$ 1,275.00   | \$ 55.00      | \$ 1,870.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 1,190.00   | \$ 65.00      | \$ 2,210.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 1,700.00   |            |          |
| 7320018A          | 18" or Allowed Substitute Group B Flared End Section             | EA   | 2        | \$ 150.00         | \$ 300.00     | \$ 550.00     | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 800.00     | \$ 480.00     | \$ 960.00     | \$ 300.00     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 750.00     | \$ 1,500.00   |            |          |
| 7261024           | 24 in. Pipe Group A                                              | LF   | 78       | \$ 60.00          | \$ 4,680.00   | \$ 54.00      | \$ 4,212.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 5,460.00   | \$ 41.50      | \$ 3,237.00   | \$ 80.00      | \$ 6,240.00   | \$ 75.00      | \$ 5,850.00   |            |          |
| 7320624A          | 24 in Group A Flared End Sections                                | EA   | 2        | \$ 300.00         | \$ 600.00     | \$ 875.00     | \$ 1,750.00   | \$ 425.00     | \$ 850.00     | \$ 625.00     | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 850.00     | \$ 1,700.00   |            |          |
| 8061005           | Rock Ditch Check                                                 | LF   | 84       | \$ 75.00          | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 18.75      | \$ 1,575.00   | \$ 10.00      | \$ 840.00     | \$ 15.50      | \$ 1,302.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 70.00      | \$ 5,880.00   |            |          |
| 8061019           | Silt Fence                                                       | LF   | 957      | \$ 3.00           | \$ 2,871.00   | \$ 3.25       | \$ 3,110.25   | \$ 3.00       | \$ 2,871.00   | \$ 2.60       | \$ 2,488.20   | \$ 4.00       | \$ 3,828.00   | \$ 2.50       | \$ 2,392.50   |            |          |
| 8061050           | Type C Berm                                                      | LF   | 238      | \$ 12.00          | \$ 2,856.00   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 1,190.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 4,760.00   | \$ 26.00      | \$ 6,188.00   | \$ 25.50      | \$ 6,069.00   | \$ 20.00      | \$ 4,760.00   |            |          |
| ROADWAY ITEMS     |                                                                  |      |          | SUBTOTAL          | \$ 287,775.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 252,695.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 315,201.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 248,006.90 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 314,080.50 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 273,482.50 |            |          |
| BRIDGE ITEMS      |                                                                  |      |          |                   |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |            |          |
| 2061000           | Class 1 Excavation                                               | CUYD | 218      | \$ 60.00          | \$13,080      | \$ 24.00      | \$ 5,232.00   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 1,744.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 6,540.00   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 5,450.00   | \$ 50.00      | \$ 10,900.00  |            |          |
| 2160500           | Removal of Bridges                                               | LS   | 1        | \$ 25,000.00      | \$25,000      | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 27,800.00  | \$ 27,800.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00  |            |          |
| 5031010           | Bridge Approach Slab (Bridge)                                    | SQYD | 134      | \$ 200.00         | \$26,800      | \$ 194.00     | \$ 25,996.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 13,400.00  | \$ 190.00     | \$ 25,460.00  | \$ 190.00     | \$ 25,460.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 26,800.00  |            |          |
| 7021210           | Galvanized Structural Steel Piles (10 in)                        | LF   | 160      | \$ 115.00         | \$18,400      | \$ 108.00     | \$ 17,280.00  | \$ 225.00     | \$ 36,000.00  | \$ 111.00     | \$ 17,760.00  | \$ 84.00      | \$ 13,440.00  | \$ 110.00     | \$ 17,600.00  |            |          |
| 7027000           | Pre-Bore for Piling                                              | LF   | 128      | \$ 120.00         | \$15,360      | \$ 125.00     | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 25,600.00  | \$ 133.00     | \$ 17,024.00  | \$ 196.00     | \$ 25,088.00  | \$ 150.00     | \$ 19,200.00  |            |          |
| 7027000           | Pile Point Reinforcement                                         | EA   | 8        | \$ 200.00         | \$1,600       | \$ 112.50     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 125.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 120.00     | \$ 960.00     | \$ 112.50     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 800.00     |            |          |
| 7032003           | Class B Concrete (SubStructure)                                  | CUYD | 78.2     | \$ 650.00         | \$50,830      | \$ 525.00     | \$ 41,055.00  | \$ 550.00     | \$ 43,010.00  | \$ 840.00     | \$ 65,688.00  | \$ 584.00     | \$ 45,668.80  | \$ 800.00     | \$ 62,560.00  |            |          |
| 7034213           | Slab on Concrete I-Girder                                        | SQYD | 222.6    | \$ 350.00         | \$77,910      | \$ 470.00     | \$ 104,622.00 | \$ 125.00     | \$ 27,825.00  | \$ 372.00     | \$ 82,807.20  | \$ 377.00     | \$ 83,920.20  | \$ 600.00     | \$ 133,560.00 |            |          |
| 7034215           | Safety Barrier Curb                                              | LF   | 200      | \$ 125.00         | \$25,000      | \$ 74.00      | \$ 14,800.00  | \$ 80.00      | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 100.00     | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 80.00      | \$ 16,000.00  | \$ 64.50      | \$ 12,900.00  |            |          |
| 7056001           | Type 2 (32") Prestressed Concrete I-Girder                       | LF   | 357      | \$ 200.00         | \$71,400      | \$ 164.00     | \$ 58,548.00  | \$ 205.00     | \$ 73,185.00  | \$ 227.50     | \$ 81,217.50  | \$ 200.00     | \$ 71,400.00  | \$ 145.00     | \$ 51,765.00  |            |          |
| 7071000           | Conduit System on Structure                                      | LS   | 1        | \$ 1,500.00       | \$1,500       | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00   |            |          |
| 7123301           | Steel Intermediate Diaphragm for P/S Concrete Girders            | EA   | 5        | \$ 500.00         | \$2,500       | \$ 505.00     | \$ 2,525.00   | \$ 300.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 650.00     | \$ 3,250.00   | \$ 475.00     | \$ 2,375.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 2,500.00   |            |          |
| 7123610           | Slab Drain                                                       | EA   | 10       | \$ 400.00         | \$4,000       | \$ 470.00     | \$ 4,700.00   | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 22,000.00  | \$ 375.00     | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 340.00     | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 350.00     | \$ 3,500.00   |            |          |
| 7151001           | Vertical Drain at End Bents                                      | EA   | 2        | \$ 3,500.00       | \$7,000       | \$ 1,950.00   | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 7,000.00   | \$ 1,345.00   | \$ 2,690.00   | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 9,000.00   |            |          |
| 7161000           | Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad                                       | EA   | 12       | \$ 200.00         | \$2,400       | \$ 250.00     | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 115.00     | \$ 1,380.00   | \$ 160.00     | \$ 1,920.00   | \$ 200.00     | \$ 2,400.00   |            |          |
| BRIDGE ITEMS      |                                                                  |      |          | SUBTOTAL          | \$342,780     | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 311,058.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 289,964.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 366,636.70 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 309,712.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 372,485.00 |            |          |
| STRIPING ITEMS    |                                                                  |      |          |                   |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |            |          |
| 6206000C          | 4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads | LF   | 930      | \$ 1.25           | \$1,163       | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     | \$ 3.50       | \$ 3,255.00   | \$ 1.30       | \$ 1,209.00   | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     |            |          |
| 6206001C          | 4" YellowAcrylic Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads | LF   | 930      | \$ 1.25           | \$1,163       | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     | \$ 3.50       | \$ 3,255.00   | \$ 1.30       | \$ 1,209.00   | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     | \$ 0.95       | \$ 883.50     |            |          |
| 6208064           | Temporary Raised Pavement Marker                                 | EA   | 12       | \$ 10.00          | \$120         | \$ 25.00      | \$ 300.00     | \$ 20.00      | \$ 240.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 120.00     | \$ 20.00      | \$ 240.00     | \$ 3.00       | \$ 36.00      |            |          |
| STRIPING ITEMS    |                                                                  |      |          | SUBTOTAL          | \$2,445       | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 2,067.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 6,750.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 2,538.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 2,007.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 1,803.00   |            |          |
| LANDSCAPING ITEMS |                                                                  |      |          |                   |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |               |            |          |
| 8052000           | Seeding, Warm Season Mixtures                                    | ACRE | 0.4      | \$ 7,500.00       | \$3,000       | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 10,550.00  | \$ 4,220.00   | \$ 8,500.00   | \$ 3,400.00   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 1,000.00   |            |          |
| LANDSCAPING ITEMS |                                                                  |      |          | SUBTOTAL          | \$3,000       | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 3,400.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 1,600.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 4,220.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 3,400.00   | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 1,000.00   |            |          |
| PROJECT TOTAL     |                                                                  |      |          |                   | \$636,000.00  | \$ 569,220.00 |               | \$ 613,515.00 |               | \$ 621,401.60 |               | \$ 629,199.50 |               | \$ 648,770.50 |               |            |          |